Filings fees, Preparation documents cost, Court cost, 
others cost;
$20,000.00
Grand Total loss Claimed : $25,136,744.00
Petitioner’s Motion, movant prays for Default that 
should be Granted by this Clerk of court in the amount 
in the sum of, U.S. dollars totaling $25,136,744.00 
twenty five million one hundred thirty six thousand, 
seven hundred and forty four dollars as prescribed by 
28 USC App R Civ. P. Rule 55(a)(l)(b)(l) “judg­
ment. Judgment by default may be entered as 
follows: in part; when the Plaintiff’s claim 
against a defendant is for a sum certain or for a 
sum which can by computation be made certain,